Sale Harriers “Over the Bales” Cross Country Races

at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 3rd December 2000
Under 9 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1  Michell Wiblin Stockport Harriers & AC 6:22 19 Emma Wells Warrington AC 7:39
2 Victoria Jones Sale Harriers Manchester 6:42 20 Emma Toon Warrington AC 7:45
3 Abbie McManus Bury AC 6:44 21 Kirste Howarth Leigh Harriers 7:46
4 Naomi Slimpler East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  6:45 22 Ruby Merriman Warrington AC 7:46
5 Sarah Barker Sale Harriers Manchester 6:51 23 Soph Whitehead East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  7:52
6 Charlot Barber East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  6:57 24 Erin Walker Sale Harriers Manchester 7:55
7  Bethany Hirst East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  7:01 25 Lauren Watson Bury AC 7:58
8  Louis Sullivan Warrington AC 7:.04 26 Rache Finnegan St Monicas School 7:59
9  Nicol Driscoll Manchester Harriers & AC 710 27 Bea Cordingley Sale Harriers Manchester 8:06
10 Laur Schofield East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  7:11 28 Rachael Moran Bury AC 8:08
11 ‘Yasmin Jenkins Manchester Harriers & AC 7:13 29 Alix McDermott Bury AC 8:09
12 Laure Woodcock Ellen Brook School 718 30 Sherily Taylor Bury AC 8:12
13 Emily Dent Holmfirth Harriers 720 31 Tara Donnelly Sale Harriers Manchester 8:20
14 Kathryn Mellor Manchester Harriers & AC 721 32 Lex Simpson East Cheshire H & Tameside AC ~ 8:24
15 Sally Boardman Leigh Harriers 7:22 33 Victoria Lee Sale Harriers Manchester 9:10
16 Abigai Howarth Leigh Harriers 7:23 34 Siobhan Brophy Sale Harriers Manchester 9:27
17 Sarah Sherry Beaver Road Primary School 7:32 35 Christal Towli Unattached 11:40
18 AmberRo McCann Stockport Harriers & AC 7:33
Under 9 Girls — TEAM RESULTS
1 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 27 — 4 NaomiSlimpler 6 CharlotBarber 7 BethanyHirst 10 LaurSchofield
2 Sale Harriers Manchester 58 — 2 VictoriaJones 5 SarahBarker 24 Erin Walker 27 BeaCordingley
3 Warrington AC 69 — 8 LouisSullivan 19 EmmaWells 20 EmmaToon 22 RubyMerriman
4 Bury AC 85 — 3 AbbieMcManus 25 LaurenWatson 28 RachaelMoran 29 AlixMcDermott
Under 9 Boys _2(5: I Hlﬁlsm LTS Manchester Harriers & AC 7:13
: 21 Glyn Windebank Sale Harriers Manchester 7:14
Pos ) Name Club Time 22 Ndrew Higgins East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  7:18
1 Daniel Beckett Bury AC 6:07 23 Michael Jukes Warrington AC 7:26
2 James Wignall Sale Harriers Manchester 6:25 24 Ryan Ganose Sale Harriers Manchester 7:29
3 Anthon Roebuck Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC 6:32 25 Thomas Barrow Sale Harriers Manchester 7:35
4 |saac McCann Leigh Harriers 6:35 26 Joe Evans Leigh Harriers 7:37
5 Samuel Riley Stockport Harriers & AC 6:36 27 Sam Ryan Sale Harriers Manchester 7:43
6 Sam Cooch Sale Harriers Manchester 6:37 28 Sam Burton Manchester Harriers & AC 7:44
7 Adam Cheshire Bury AC 6:43 29 Ben Rainey Sale Harriers Manchester 7:49
8 Declan Wilcock Manchester Harriers & AC 6:46 30 Andrew Mullen Salford Mets 7:49
9 Ross Little Bury AC 6:47 31 Andrew Wignall Sale Harriers Manchester 7:57
10 Ross Wood Sale Harriers Manchester 6:53 32 Gareth Redden Sale Harriers Manchester 8:30
11 Joseph Jackson Bury AC 6:53 33 Thomas Mullen Salford Mets 8:31
12 Josep Hardwick Sale Harriers Manchester 6:58 34 Edward Smith Bury AC 8:31
13 Tom Ailes Sale Harriers Manchester 7:00 35 Nathan Lowe Sale Harriers Manchester 8:33
14 Matt Ainsworth Warrington AC 702 36 Tho Warrington Bury AC 8:35
15 Michael Murray Sale Harriers Manchester 7:03 37 Charl Matthews Sale Harriers Manchester 9:32
16 Peter Wright Salford Mets 7:06
17 John English Sale Harriers Manchester 7:09
18 Adam Jukes Warrington AC 711
19 Daniel Jackson Warrington AC 7:12
Under 9 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
1 Bury AC 28 — 1 Daniel Beckett 7 AdamcCheshire 9 RosslLittle 11 JosephJackson
2 Sale Harriers Manchester 30 — 2 JamesWignall 6 SamCooch 10 Ross Wood 12 JosepHardwick
3 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 66 — 13 TomAiles 15 MichaelMurray 17 JohnEnglish 21 GlynWindebank

4 Warrington AC 74 — 14 MattAinsworth 18 AdamJukes 19 DanielJackson 23 MichaelJukes
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Sale Harriers “Over the Bales” Cross Country Races
at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 3rd December 2000

U1l Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1 Laura Evans Bury AC 8:46 43 Lucy Fletcher Bury AC 10:26
2 Luc McLoughlin Stockport Harriers & AC 8:51 44 Fay Pickford Sale Harriers Manchester 10:26
3 Heathe Timmins Warrington AC 9:10 45 Hannah Mullen Sale Harriers Manchester 10:26
4 Laura Murphy Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:10 46 Nicola Ryan Bury AC 10:27
5  Sophie Birch Sale Harriers Manchester 9:26 47 Jess Walsh Stockport Harriers & AC 10:27
6  Clare Murphy Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:29 48 Hay Darbyshire Warrington AC 10:27
7  Ashl Balckburn Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:31 49 Emily Alcock Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC 10:32
8 Hannah Parsons Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:32 50 Nina Hanley Bury AC 10:33
9  Ele Markendale Pendle Athletic Club 9:33 51 Samant Urmston Sale Harriers Manchester 10:38
10 Chloe Banks Newcastle AC 9:34 52 Jessica Bratt Newcastle AC 10:40
11 Samant Higgins East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  9:34 53 Mary Booth East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 10:42
12 Heath Wiliams Warrington AC 9:38 54 Danielle Leahy Liverpool Harriers & AC 10:49
13 Sarah Fisk East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  9:39 55 Sarah Kay Stockport Harriers & AC 10:58
14 Amy Regan Manchester Harriers & AC 9:40 56 Jessic Forrest Pendle Athletic Club 11:02
15 Sarah Holden East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 9:41 57 Anna Johnstone Wigan Harriers 11:08
16 Jenny Campbell Sale Harriers Manchester 9:42 58 Amarie Reade Sale Harriers Manchester 11:11
17 Leah Kay Stockport Harriers & AC 9:43 59 Megan Tyler Warrington AC 1117
18 Kate Donnelly Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:44 60 Cirac Atherton Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC 11:18
19 Catheri Sherry Sale Harriers Manchester 945 61 Gabri Stephens East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 11:21
20 Jade Croshy Warrington AC 0:45 62 Helen Staff Newcastle AC 11:26
21 Lindsey Wilde East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  9:47 63 Amy Malamed Sale Harriers Manchester 11:28
22 J Hartley Pendle Athletic Club 9:48 64 Amanda McCann Stockport Harriers & AC 11:30
23 Hannah Leigh Sale Harriers Manchester 0:48 65 Abbi Bowler Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC 11:37
24 Sara Oldfield Warrington AC 9:49 66 Lois Barton Sale Harriers Manchester 11:42
25 Lauren Figg Holmfirth Harriers 9:53 67 Kate Wright Sale Harriers Manchester 11:43
26 A Chew Pendle Athletic Club 955 68 Lauren Howarth Leigh Harriers 11:43
27 Hannah Tart Warrington AC 9:;57 69 Holly Chapman Bury AC 11:43
28 Lauren Weston Holmfirth Harriers 10:01 70 Fiona Chan Sale Harriers Manchester 11:43
29 Katie Chell Newcastle AC 10:03 71 Colet Stephens Sale Harriers Manchester 11:45
30 Kimbe Edgerton Liverpool Harriers & AC 10.06 72 Catheri Gibson Bury AC 1151
31 Re Hollingdale Holmfirth Harriers 10:10 73 Emily Chell Newcastle AC 11:51
32 Roisi Donnelly Sale Harriers Manchester 10:11 74 Nikki Smith Newcastle AC 11:51
33 Corinne Stott Wigan Harriers 10:12 75 Jordan Fallon Sale Harriers Manchester 11:53
34 Elizabe Morris Sale Harriers Manchester 10:14 76 Vi Hollingdale Holmfirth Harriers 11:53
35 Jess Farricker Warrington AC 10:15 77 Nico Ratchford Wigan Harriers 11:54
36 Sarah Hudak East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 10:16 78 Amy Wells Warrington AC 12:00
37 L Dickson Pendle Athletic Club 10:16 79 Emma Lagar Warrington AC 12:02
38 Natash Edwards Bury AC 10:16 80 Jenna Moss East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 12:10
39 Lucy Hil Sale Harriers Manchester 10117 81 Stephan Wilson Sale Harriers Manchester 12:11
40 Sarah Atherton Liverpool Harriers & AC 10:18 82 Samant Clewlow Newcastle AC 12:26
41 Samanth Piggin Stockport Harriers & AC 1021 83 Rachel McPeake Sale Harriers Manchester 12:38
42 Hannah Peters East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 10:25 84 Kelly Stephen Wigan Harriers 12:46

1 Liverpool Harriers & AC
2 Warrington AC

3 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

4 Sale Harriers Manchester
5 Pendle Athletic Club

6 Stockport Harriers & AC
7 Bury AC

8 Liverpool Harriers & AC

10 Newcastle AC
11 Holmfirth Harriers
12 Warrington AC

14 Wigan Harriers
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B
9 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’

‘B
13 East Cheshire H & Tameside ‘B’

U1l Girls — TEAM RESULTS

25
59
60
63
94
107
128
142

4 LauraMurphy
3 Heathe Timmins

11 SamantHiggins

5 SophieBirch
9 Ele Markendale
2 LucMcLoughlin
1 LauraEvans

— 18 Kate Donnelly
149 — 32 RoisiDonnelly

153 — 10 Chloe Banks
160 — 25 LaurenFigg
169 — 27 Hannah Tart

192 — 36 SarahHudak

251 — 33 Corinne Stott

6
12
13
16
22
17
38
30
34
29
28
35
42
57

ClareMurphy 7
Heath Williams 20
Sarah Fisk 15
Jenny Campbell 19
JHartley 26
LeahKay 41
Natash Edwards43
Kimbe Edgerton 40
Elizabe Morris 39
Katie Chell 52
Lauren Weston 31
Jess Farricker 48
Hannah Peters 53
AnnaJohnstone77

AshlBalckburn 8
JadeCroshby 24
SarahHolden 21
CatheriSherry 23
A Chew 37
Samanth Piggin 47
LucyFletcher 46
Sarah Atherton 54
Lucy Hill 44
JessicaBratt 62
ReHollingdale 76
Hay Darbyshire 59
Mary Booth 61
Nico Ratchford 84

graham@race-results.co.uk
Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Hannah Parsons
Sara Oldfield
Lindsey Wilde
Hannah Leigh
L Dickson

Jess Walsh
NicolaRyan
Danielle Leahy
Fay Pickford
Helen Staff
ViHollingdale
Megan Tyler
Gabri Stephens
Kelly Stephen

ort

Suft



Sale Harriers “Over the Bales” Cross Country Races
at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 3rd December 2000
Ull Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1 Dami Rawcliffe Hyndburmn AC 831 31 Dale Gerrard Sale Harriers Manchester 9:52
2  Stuart Cameron Stockport Harriers & AC 834 32 Lee Battershy Leigh Harriers 9:54
3 Daniel Cliffe Warrington AC 8:36 33 Phili Sudworth Wigan Harriers 9:55
4 Jonathon Yates Salford Mets 8:39 34 Nathan Higham Bury AC 9:57
5 Scott Evans Bury AC 9:01 35 Chri Whitfield Warrington AC 9:58
6 Adam Beardsell Stockport Harriers & AC 9:10 36 Liam Turnbull Stockport Harriers & AC 9:58
7  Jonath Simpson Sale Harriers Manchester 9:12 37 Mart Thornhill Newcastle AC 10:04
8  Steven Barber East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  9:16 38 Sean Marshall Liverpool Harriers & AC 10:05
9  Peter Hallinan Stockport Harriers & AC 9:17 39 Jame Dewhiorst Holmfirth Harriers 10:09
10 Liam Bartlett Manchester Harriers & AC 9:18 40 Andr Fairchild Sale Harriers Manchester 10:10
11 Thoma Stephens Bury AC 9:19 41 Thomas Gannon Sale Harriers Manchester 10:13
12 Nichola Lamont Bury AC 9:20 42 Shaun Barber Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC 10:14
13 Matt Jackson Warrington AC 921 43 Callum Walker Leigh Harriers 10:25
14 Niall McHale Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:22 44 Andrew Higgins Wigan Harriers 10:25
15 Lauri Luscombe Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:22 45 Liam Williams Stockport Harriers & AC 10:29
16 Ashley Price Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC  9:24 46 Charle Learmon Sale Harriers Manchester 10:32
17 Wayne Miles Sale Harriers Manchester 9:24 47 Joshua Kaye Newcastle AC 10:35
18 Jack Talbot Newcastle AC 9:24 48 Joseph Moyden Newcastle AC 10:35
19 Jo Worthington Stockport Harriers & AC 9:28 49 Richard Holt Wigan Harriers 10:35
20 Nicho Hicketts Stockport Harriers & AC 9:32 50 Callum Chew Sale Harriers Manchester 10:44
21 Jame Blackburn Unattached 9:33 51 Matthew Lynch Sale Harriers Manchester 10:44
22 Luke Driscoll Hyndburn AC 9:34 52 Scott Smith Sale Harriers Manchester 10:57
23 Callum Forbes Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:34 53 Philip Russell Wigan Harriers 11.00
24 Daniel Walsh Sale Harriers Manchester 9:38 54 Mic Arrowsmith Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC 11:20
25 Devon Rothwell Bury AC 941 55 Gareth Marley Sale Harriers Manchester 11:34
26 Ryan McManus Bury AC 9:41 56 Joshua Fenner Sale Harriers Manchester 11:38
27 Mike Williams Warrington AC 9:42 57 Ashley Smith Bury AC 12:12
28 Chris Stephens Bury AC 9:46 58 Mar Arrowsmith Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC 12:50
29 Sam Varley Holmfirth Harriers 948 59 Scott Hardy Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC 12:57
30 Adam Steel Sale Harriers Manchester 9:48 60 Daniel Hall Bury AC 14:12

Ull Boys — TEAM RESULTS

1 Stockport Harriers & AC 36 — 2 StuartCameron 6 AdamBeardsell 9 PeterHallinan 19 JoWorthington
2 Bury AC 53 — 5 ScottEvans 11 ThomaStephens12 NicholaLamont 25 DevonRothwell
3 Sale Harriers Manchester 78 — 7 JonathSimpson 17 WayneMiles 24 DanielWalsh 30 Adam Steel

4 Warrington AC 78 — 3 Daniel Cliffe 13 MattJackson 27 MikeWilliams 35 Chri Whitfield

5 Liverpool Harriers & AC 90 — 14 NiallMcHale 15 LauriLuscombe23 CallumForbes 38 SeanMarshall
6 Bury AC ‘B’ 145 — 26 RyanMcManus 28 ChrisStephens 34 NathanHigham 57 Ashley Smith

7 Newcastle AC 150 — 18 Jack Talbot 37 MartThornhill 47 JoshuaKaye 48 JosephMoyden
8 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 158 — 31 Dale Gerrard 40 AndrFairchild 41 ThomasGannon46 CharlelLearmon
9 Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC 170 — 16 AshleyPrice 42 ShaunBarber 54 MicArrowsmith 58 MarArrowsmith
10 Wigan Harriers 179 — 33 Phili Sudworth 44 AndrewHiggins 49 RichardHolt 53 Philip Russell
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Sale Harriers “Over the Bales” Cross Country Races
at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 3rd December 2000

Emma Jackson
Lauren Garside
Gemma Farley
Lisa Wood
Kelly Sawle
Louis Boardman
Janin Stockton
Heathe Roberts
Jacq Fairchild
Jodie Gooch
Emma Hall
Emma Morris
Kate Halley
Amy Laurent

Name

U13 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Newcastle AC

Newcastle AC

Leigh Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers
Manchester Harriers & AC
Warrington AC

Salford Mets

Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Mets

Leigh Harriers

Pendle Athletic Club
Stockport Harriers & AC

Time
12:18
13:.01
13:07
13:12
13:17
13:20
13:24
13:36
13:45
13:48
13:48
13:57
14:00
14:02

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Claire Haye

Sal Cartwright
Faye Lawless
Emma Haye
Zoe Sawle

Jen Cordingley
Jes Bloomfield
Katy Hill
Michael Walker
Natalie Paulou
Clare Thompson
Abig Baxendale
Jessica Reade

U13 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

1 Leigh Harriers
2 Sale Harriers Manchester

3 Manchester Harriers & AC

4 Leigh Harriers ‘B’

Pos Name

Club

26 — 3 GemmaFarley
56 — 4 LisaWood
61 — 7 Janin Stockton
93 — 19 Zoe Sawle

5
10
15

Kelly Sawle

6

JodieGooch 20

Claire Haye

18

23 MichaelWalker 25

U13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Time
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Danny Roberts
David Catt

Ca Fitzpatrick
Craig Hoy
David Howlett
Sam Leigh

Lexi Mottram
Paul Marshall
Nigel Malkin
Jonatho Barrow
James McCully
Liam McCully
Antho Stephens
Charles Booth
Andre Rogerson
Nick Peers
Andrew Scott
Sunny Singh
Martin Miles

Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Bury AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Warrington AC

Leigh Harriers
Warrington AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

10:56
11:36
11:41
11:42
11:50
11:54
12:00
12:02
12:09
12:12
12:18
12:30
12:35
12:44
12:49
12:58
13:04
13:09
13:10

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Mark Bentele
Michael Brophy
Matthew Brophy
Si Pickersgill
Ben Mottram
Toby Burton
Kar Steinegger
Mich Pemberton
Michael Figg
Connor Wilcock
Andrew Pearce
Mike Ailes
Michae Goddard
Robert Jones
Daniel Hunter
Thom Ainsworth
Chris Colwell
Matth Hawkrigg

Ul3 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

1 Sale Harriers Manchester
2 Liverpool Harriers & AC

3 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’

4 Warrington AC
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19 — 1 DannyRoberts
25 — 2 David Catt

51 — 9 NigelMalkin

81 — 15 Andre Rogerson

5
4
10
17

David Howlett
CraigHoy
Jonatho Barrow
Andrew Scott

6
8
14
23

Manchester Harriers & AC
Warrington AC
Warrington AC
Manchester Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Manchester Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Leigh Harriers

Salford Mets

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester

LouisBoardman12
JenCordingley 22
EmmaHaye 21
Clare Thompson26

EmmaMorris
Katy Hill
JesBloomfield
AbigBaxendale

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Warrington AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Manchester Harriers & AC
Warrington AC
Warrington AC

Holmfirth Harriers
Manchester Harriers & AC
Middleton Harriers AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Leigh Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Leigh Harriers

Warrington AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Wigan Harriers
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SamLeigh 7 LexiMottram
PaulMarshall 11 JamesMcCully
CharlesBooth 18 Sunny Singh
SiPickersgill 26 KarSteinegger
G

14:23
14:45
14:57
14:59
15:36
15:38
15:39
16:10
16:27
16:43
16:45
16:48
17:02

13:18
13:24
13:26
13:28
13:28
13:33
13:34
13:35
13:38
13:50
13:54
14:00
14:11
14:16
14:52
15:08
16:00
16:07
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